secure local ownership of these strong retail brands that have, and will continue to generate value for all shareholders.

1.2 Mechanics of the Proposed Transaction

Edgars will acquire the intellectual property rights to trademarks and brands assigned to Edgars by Edcon for the territory of
Zimbabwe from Edcon. The purchase price has been agreed at US$1,500,000. Edgars and Edcon have agreed to settle the
purchase consideration through the issue of 15,000,000 Edgars ordinary shares. The purchase price and method of settlement
were arrived at after applying appropriate valuation methods to determine a valuation range for the Jet and Edgars brands and
the final terms were agreed upon after a process of negotiation between representatives of the Edgars and Edcon
management teams. The acquisition shares will be issued from the unissued shares currently under the control of Directors.

11

1.3 Effects of the Proposed Transaction

Shareholding

Table 1 provides an overview of the expected changes in the Edgars share register should the Proposed Transaction be
approved by shareholders.

Table 1: Summary of Edgars shareholder register before and after the Proposed Transaction

Shareholder Current shareholding Percentage  Shares issued  New shareholding Percentage

Bellfield Limited – Edcon  112,138,510 38.07% 15,000,000 127,138,510 41.07%

Stanbic Nominees (Private) Limited 38,044,665 12.92%   -   38,044,665 12.29%

ZimEdgroup Employee Trust 35,950,445 12.21%   -   35,950,445 11.61%

SCB Nominees  24,797,863 8.42%   -   24,797,863 8.01%

Old Mutual Zimbabwe Limited 21,058,076 7.15%   -   21,058,076 6.80%

Old Mutual Life Assurance Company Zimbabwe Limited 15,505,098 5.26%   -   15,505,098 5.01%

National Social Security Authority (NPS) 3,525,438 1.20%   -   3,525,438 1.14%

Anglo American Ass Co PF - Imara 2,699,291 0.92%   -   2,699,291 0.87%

Local Authorities Pension Fund 2,410,455 0.82%   -   2,410,455 0.78%

LHG Malta Holdings Limited 2,105,991 0.72%   -   2,105,991 0.68%

National Foods PF - Imara 1,919,846 0.65%   -   1,919,846 0.62%

Sagit Finance Company (Private) Limited 1,805,585 0.61%   -   1,805,585 0.58%

Linda Masterson 1,578,400 0.54%   -   1,578,400 0.51%

Setma (Private) Limited 1,329,039 0.45%   -   1,329,039 0.43%

ABC Asset Management (Private) Limited - Domestic 1,269,537 0.43%   -   1,269,537 0.41%

FBC Holdings Limited PF - Imara 940,148 0.32%   -   940,148 0.30%

Colossus Investments (Private) Limited 926,911 0.31%   -   926,911 0.30%

HIT Pension Fund - Imara 924,782 0.31%

924,782 0.30%

Amzim Pension Fund - Imara 798,548 0.27%   -   798,548 0.26%

Upmarket Real Estate (Private) Limited  767,255 0.26%   -   767,255 0.25%

Selected shares   756,798 0.26%   -   756,798 0.24%

Non - selected shares   271,252,681 92.10%   -   286,252,681 92.48%

Total 23,276,257 7.90%   -   23,276,257 7.52%

  294,528,938 100.00% 15,000,000 309,528,938 100.00%

12

1.4 Proforma financial information

The information set out in this paragraph should be read in conjunction with the report of the Independent Reporting
Accountants on the Unaudited Proforma Financial Information of Edgars in Part 2 Appendices. The proforma financial
information presented below is for illustrative purposes only and due to its nature, cannot give a complete picture of the
financial position of the Company after the Proposed Transaction.

Edgars Stores Limited Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Proforma Statement of Financial Position

as at 8 July 2018